From: Litvin, Tal [tal litvin@lehman.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 10, 2008 2:17 PM (GMT)

To: McDade, Bart [bmcdade@lehman.com]; Callan, Erin [ecallan@lehman.com],
Lowitt, Ian T [ilowitt@lehman.com]; Tonucci, Paolo
[paolo.tonucci@lehman.com]; O'Meara, Chris M (NY) [comeara@lehman.com];
Kelly, Martin [martin kelly@lehman.com]; Morton, Andrew J
[amorton@lehman.com]; Reilly, Gerard [greilly@lehman.com]; Fitzgibbon,
Jennifer [jennifer fitzgibbon@lehman.com]

Cec: Bernard, Clement [clement.bernard@lehman.com]; Pearn, Francis J
[francis.pearn@lehman.com]; Fox, Gary J [gfox@lehman.com]; Scicutella,
Leonard [Iscicute@lehman.com]; Emmert, James R [jemmert@lehman.com];
Guarino, James [james.guarino@lehman.com]; Cohen, Jonathan
[jonathan.cohen@lehman.com]; Behrje, Garth [garth behrje@lehman.com];
Addington, Erik R [eaddingt@lehman.com]; Slape, Nick
[nicholas.slape@lehman.com]; Covill, Laurence [laurence.covill@lehman.com],
Ellis, Tony [tony .ellis@lehman.com]; Kiyani, Nadeem
[nadeem kiyani@lehman.com]; Farup, Sven [sfarup@lehman.com]; Lobo,
Kenneth [Ken.Lobo@lehman.com]; DellaVolpe, Brett
[brett.dellavolpe@lehman.com]; Horan, Kevin [kevin.horan@lehman.com];
McGarvey, Michael [mmcgarve@lehman.com]; Sills, Gregory
[gsills@lehman.com]; Latessa, Linnae [linnae latessa@lehman.com]; Engel,
Steven J [sengel@lehman.com]; Giacone, Peter [peter.giacone@lehman.com];
O'Sullivan, Thomas [tosulliv@lehman.com]; Azerad, Robert

[RAzerad@lehman.com]
Subject: 4/08/08 Daily Balance Sheet and Disclosures Scorecard
Attach: Balance Sheet and Disclosure Scorecard Q2'08 4.10.08v1.ppt

> Attached please find the daily balance sheet scorecard file for close
> of business 4/8/08. If there are any questions please let us know.

> Thank you,

>

> <<Balance Sheet and Disclosure Scorecard Q2'08 4.10.08v1.ppt>>
>

> Daily Highlights:

>%*  The Firm Daily Net Balance Sheet 1s $498B, down $(9B) from prior
> day. Net Balance Sheet is $156B above quarter end targets of $342B
> Net.

*  Liquid Markets Financing decreased $(4B) primarily due to a
decrease in fails by $(3B), sales of T-Bills of $(600mm) and decreases
in Net Margin Debits of $(300mm) related to Frontpoint.

* Treasury reduced it's balance sheet by $(4B) overnight due to a
decrease in cash at banks.

* The Gross Balance Sheet was down $(28B) from the prior day
primarily driven by Liquid Markets Financing, down $(20B), due to
declines in fails and increased FIN41 net-down benefits.
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